PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6787605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUCKLE ME BABY COATS, LLC	06/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCKLE ME BABY COATS, LLC	
Street Address:	86 NASHUA RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1217	
City:	LONDONDERRY	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9498007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@intrinsiclaw.comCorrespondent Name:INTRINSIC LAW CORP.Address Line 1:221 MOODY STREET

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUCK.USPAT.0300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=BUCK_USPAT_0300_Address_Change#page1.tif source=BUCK_USPAT_0300_Address_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506740788 REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0473

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application No.	10/865,705
First-Named Inventor	Dahlia Rizk
Filing Date	06/10/2004
Examiner	Laurie K. Cranmer
Art Unit	3636
For	"Child's Outerwear Garment"
Attorney Docket No.	BUCK.USPAT.0300
Customer No.	93255

June 29, 2021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The Assignee's Address in the above-referenced matter is updated to be as follows:

From: Buckle Me Baby Coats, LLC

74 Heritage Hill Rd. Windham, NH 03087

US

To: Buckle Me Baby Coats, LLC

86 Nashua Rd., Suite 1217 Londonderry, NH 03053

US

PATENT REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0474 Appl. Ser. No.: 10/865,705 Attorney Docket No.: BUCK.USPAT.0300

Respectfully submitted,

/Stephen P. Cole/

Stephen P. Cole, Esq.
Reg. No. 60069
Customer No. 93255
Intrinsic Law Corp.
221 Moody Street
Waltham, MA 02453
617.420.0079
docketing@intrinsiclaw.com